
64.7 milesGRR Metric 2024 Final

Leg Dir Type Notes Total
← Left LEFT from the rear of the Sons of Erin Parking Lot, onto Sycamore St. 0.0

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Meadow St 0.1
0.3 → Right Turn right onto Elm St/​Union Ave 0.4
0.1 ↑ Generic Use Left Lane Over Bridge 0.5
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Pochassic St 0.6
0.0 ↑ Straight Straight at light continue on Pochassic St 0.6
0.1 ↑ Straight At the traffic circle, take the 1st exit onto Montgomery St 0.7
2.3 ↑ Straight Stay Straight for metric route Continue on Montgomery Rd 3.0
2.0 ← Slight Left Slight Left Staying on Montgomery Rd 5.0
1.0 ↑ Straight Continue onto Main Rd 6.0
2.9 ↑ Generic Fast Descent, Curves!!!!!! 9.0
3.1 → Right Turn right onto MA-112 N 12.1
7.5 → Right Turn right onto Ireland St Street Leaving MA 112 Street Sign is missing 19.6
2.9 ↑ Generic Left Turn Ahead!!!! 22.5
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Partridge Rd 22.6
0.0 ← Left Turn left onto Old Post Rd/​Partridge Rd 22.6
2.1 ↑ Straight Straight Stay on Old Post Rd 24.7
1.2 → Right Turn right onto Packard Common 26.0
0.0 ← Left Turn left Rest Stop on Green Porta Potty behind Corners Store to the Left 26.0
0.0 ← Left Left leaving rest stop onto MA-143 W 26.0

0.0 → Slight
Right At the traffic circle, take the 1st exit onto MA-143 W 26.1

0.9 ↑ Straight Straight Continue on MA- 143 W Route Splits here for century ride 26.9
1.7 ← Slight Left Slight Left Continue on MA 143 W 28.6

1.4 ↑ Generic Left Turn ahead WATCH FOR THIS TURN! FAST DESCENT BEFORE TURN!
Watch for arrows! 30.1

0.2 ← Left Turn left onto River Rd WATCH FOR THIS TURN! FAST DESCENT BEFORE
TURN 30.3

0.2 ↑ Generic Short Sections of rough roads and potholes after decent 30.5
3.1 ← Slight Left Slight Left Stay on East River Road 33.6
8.7 → Right Turn right onto Bromley Rd 42.2
0.9 ← Left Turn left onto Skyline Trail 43.1

0.1 → Right Rest Stop on Right Spud Stop! Porta a potty to left of parking lot next to
shed 43.2

0.0 → Right Right Leaving Rest Stop 43.2
1.3 ↑ Generic CAUTION!! Fast Descent. Watch for rough pavement 44.6
2.4 ↑ Straight Continue onto Old Chester Rd. Caution other rides are joining the route 46.9
0.0 ↑ Straight Straight at Stop onto Old Chester Rd 46.9
1.3 ← Left Turn left onto Basket St 48.3
0.5 → Right Slight right onto Bromley Rd 48.8
0.7 ↑ Generic Rest Stop for 100 mile. You are welcome to stop or pass thru. 49.4
0.0 ← Left Turn left onto MA-112 N 49.5
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0.2 → Right Turn right onto Montgomery Rd Leaving MA 112 49.6
1.0 → Right Right Turn onto Carrington Rd 50.6
4.2 ← Left Turn left onto US-20 E 54.8
4.2 → Right Turn right onto Bates Rd Leaving US 20 59.0
0.0 ← Slight Left Slight Left Continue on Bates Rd 59.1
1.2 ↑ Straight Continue onto Western Ave 60.3
0.7 ↑ Straight Straight at Light 60.9
1.6 → Right Slight right onto W Silver St 62.5
0.2 ↑ Straight Straight at light 62.7
0.5 ↑ Straight Straight at light 63.2
0.3 ↑ Straight Straight at light onto East Silver St 63.5
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Cross St 63.7
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Ashley St 63.8
0.2 → Right Slight right onto Taylor Ave 64.0
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Main St 64.2
0.0 → Right Turn right onto White St 64.2
0.0 ↑ Generic Caution raised structures ahead 64.3
0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Meadow St 64.6
0.0 → Right Turn right onto Sycamore St 64.6

0.1 → Right Right Turn into Sons of Erin Parking Lot Please sign in at finish! buffet
2:00-5:30 64.7


